hј

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3985 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.SWAPAN KUMAR PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Anant Sharma, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{O}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{R}}\mbox{\ensuremath{D}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{R}}\mbox{\ensuremath{D}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath$

Delay of 19 days occasioned in filing statement of case by the appellant stands condoned subject of payment of cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with the SCLSC within two weeks.

Right of the respondents to file statement of case has already been forfeited vide order dated 18.10.2012.

On compliance of the direction of payment of cost, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M.A.SAYEED) |REGISTRAR